#### 11/14/2023 508229593 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8276783

SUBMISSION TYPE:		RESUBMISSION	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF ADDRESS		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:		508208178	508208178	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
NOBI BV			11/14/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name: NOBI BV		/		
Street Address:	GENERAAL LAMANSTRAAT 47, 5TH FLOOR			
City:	ANTWERPEN			
State/Country:	BELGIUM			
Postal Code:	2018			
Property Type		Number		
Property Type				
		<b>Number</b> 1749085		
Patent Number:	ΑΤΑ			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		1749085 801)328-1707		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to	1749085 801)328-1707 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i>		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if j	e sent to provideo	1749085 801)328-1707		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	e sent to provideo	1749085 801)328-1707 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US I		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	1749085 801)328-1707 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US I</i> 3015339800		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	1749085 801)328-1707 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US I</i> 3015339800 nstringham@wnlaw.com		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	1749085 801)328-1707 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US I</i> 3015339800 nstringham@wnlaw.com VORKMAN NYDEGGER		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	1749085 801)328-1707 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US I</i> 3015339800 nstringham@wnlaw.com VORKMAN NYDEGGER 50 E. SOUTH TEMPLE, SUITE 1000		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	1749085 801)328-1707 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US I</i> 3015339800 nstringham@wnlaw.com VORKMAN NYDEGGER 50 E. SOUTH TEMPLE, SUITE 1000 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	1749085 801)328-1707 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US I 3015339800 nstringham@wnlaw.com VORKMAN NYDEGGER 50 E. SOUTH TEMPLE, SUITE 1000 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 19826.152		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	1749085 801)328-1707 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US I 3015339800 nstringham@wnlaw.com VORKMAN NYDEGGER 50 E. SOUTH TEMPLE, SUITE 1000 SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 19826.152 JUSTIN J. CASSELL		

source=19826-152-Statement-Change-of-Address#page1.tif source=19826-152 2023-11-02 NOBI\_ExtractBEOfficialJournal\_AddressChange\_20220802#page1.tif source=19826-152 2023-11-02 NOBI Extract BE Gazette NameChange EN Translation#page1.tif source=19826-152 2023-11-02 EPAS Receipt - Address Change of Nobi BV#page1.tif source=19826-152 2023-11-02 EPAS Receipt - Address Change of Nobi BV#page2.tif

## PATENT

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

Application No.:	17/594,023	
Filing Date:	September 30, 2021	
First Inventor:	Bert Hendrik DE HAES	
Attorney No.:	19826.152	
Confirm. No.:	1889	
Examiner:	Travis R. HUNNINGS	
Art Unit:	2689	
For:	AN ELDERLY CARE AND SECURITY SYSTEM	

# **CORRECTION OF ASSIGNEE**

Assignment Recordation Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-145

Dear Sir:

I hereby declare that the information in the attached exerpt from the Belgian Commercial Registry regarding the change of address of the Applicant, namely, Nobi BV, from Coebergerstraat 49 bus B, 2018 Antwerpen, Belgium **to** Generaal Lemanstraat 47, 5<sup>th</sup> floor, 2018 Antwerpen, Belgium is true to my knowledge. Further, this statement is made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like, so made, are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Respectfully submitted,

/Justin J. Cassell/

JUSTIN J. CASSELL Attorney for Applicant Registration No.: 46,205

WORKMAN NYDEGGER 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, UT 84111 Phone: (801) 533-9800 Date: November 14, 2023